1. Record Nr.

Autore
Titolo

Pubbl/distr/stampa
ISBN

Descrizione fisica

Disciplina
Soggetti

Lingua di pubblicazione
Formato

Livello bibliografico
Note generali

Nota di bibliografia

Sommario/riassunto

UNINA9910792263703321
Mertz Elizabeth

The language of law school [[electronic resource] ] : learning to "think
like a lawyer" / | Elizabeth Mertz

Oxford [England] ; ; New York, : Oxford University Press, 2007

1-4294-6901-3
0-19-518286-3
0-19-534609-2
9786611162573
1-281-16257-4

1 online resource (xvii, 308 p.)

340.071/173

Law - Study and teaching - United States
Law - United States - Methodology

Inglese

Materiale a stampa

Monografia

Bibliographic Level Mode of Issuance: Monograph
Includes bibliographical references (p. 279-300) and index.

Anyone who has attended law school knows that it invokes an
important intellectual transformation, frequently referred to as
"learning to think like a lawyer". This process, which forces students to
think and talk in radically new and toward different ways about
conflicts, is directed by professors in the course of their lectures and
examinations, and conducted via spoken and written language. Beth
Mertz's book delves into that language to reveal the complexities of
how this process takes place.



