Record Nr. Autore Titolo	UNINA9910792263703321 Mertz Elizabeth The language of law school [[electronic resource] ] : learning to "think like a lawyer" / / Elizabeth Mertz
Pubbl/distr/stampa	Oxford [England] ; ; New York, : Oxford University Press, 2007 1-4294-6901-3 0-19-518286-3 0-19-534609-2 9786611162573 1-281-16257-4
Descrizione fisica	1 online resource (xvii, 308 p.)
Disciplina	340.071/173
Soggetti	Law - Study and teaching - United States Law - United States - Methodology
Lingua di pubblicazione	Inglese
Formato	Materiale a stampa
Livello bibliografico	Monografia
Note generali	Bibliographic Level Mode of Issuance: Monograph
Nota di bibliografia	Includes bibliographical references (p. 279-300) and index.
Sommario/riassunto	Anyone who has attended law school knows that it invokes an important intellectual transformation, frequently referred to as "learning to think like a lawyer". This process, which forces students to think and talk in radically new and toward different ways about conflicts, is directed by professors in the course of their lectures and examinations, and conducted via spoken and written language. Beth Mertz's book delves into that language to reveal the complexities of how this process takes place.

1.